Kunststoffradialventilatoren / Plastic Centrifugal Fans
344
einseitig saugend / single inlet
Kunststoff / plastic
Normmotor / IEC standard motor
Drehstrom / three phase alternating current
Laufraddurchmesser / impeller diameter
Polzahl / number of poles

materials which are in contact with the conveyed mediums,
these materials are coordinated accordingly. The chemical re-
sistance of the fans depends not only on the composition of
the gas mixture but also on concentration, temperature and
duration of contact of the conveyed medium. The following
chart is only a rough overview. For special applications the re-
sistance of the materials has to be checked. Ranges of appli-
cations according the following resistance chart.
 +   gut / good
(+)  bedingt geeignet / fit for
      limited use
  -   nicht geeignet / not suitable
347
Kunststoffradialventilatoren / Plastic Centrifugal Fans
Baugröße / Size: 160
Typ / Type :  EPND 160-4  (LG/RD) Art.-No. : B07-16001 / B07-16005
U 400V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa
P1 0.09 kW �l -- %
IN 0.37 A IA / IN 4.4
n 1325 min-1 IP55

0.00
0.50
1.00
1.50
2.00
0
dB(A)
72
400V
pd2
72
73
76
Zubehör / Accessories:
Geräusche / Sound levels:
Typ / Type :  EPND 160-2  (LG/RD) Art.-No. : B07-16000 / B07-16004
U 400V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa
P1 0.18 kW �l -- %
IN 0.5 A IA / IN 5.5
n 2720 min-1 IP55

0.30
0.50
dB(A)
57
pd2
400V
56
57
61
MSD K
Seite/Page
380
348
Kunststoffradialventilatoren / Plastic Centrifugal Fans
Baugröße / Size: 200
Typ / Type :  EPND 200-4  (LG/RD) Art.-No. : B07-20001 / B07-20005
U 400V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa
P1 0.09 kW �l -- %
IN 0.37 A IA / IN 4.4
n 1325 min-1 IP55

700
0.00
0.50
1.00
1.50
2.00
2.50
3.50
900
dB(A)
79
pd2
400V
Zubehör / Accessories:
Geräusche / Sound levels:
Typ / Type :  EPND 200-2  (LG/RD) Art.-No. : B07-20000 / B07-20004
U 400V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa
P1 0.37 kW �l -- %
IN 0.94 A IA / IN 6.1
n 2740 min-1 IP55

GSD
Seite/Page
444
FW
Seite/Page
444
EVM
Seite/Page
443
SPS
Seite/Page
443
349
Kunststoffradialventilatoren / Plastic Centrifugal Fans
Baugröße / Size: 225
Typ / Type :  EPND 225-4  (LG/RD) Art.-No. : B07-22501 / B07-22505
U 400V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa
P1 0.09 kW �l -- %
IN 1.37 A IA / IN 4.4
n 1325 min-1 IP55

1.50
2.00
2.50
3.00
3.50
4.50
dB(A)
81
pd2
400V
81
84
89
Zubehör / Accessories:
Geräusche / Sound levels:
Typ / Type :  EPND 225-2  (LG/RD) Art.-No. : B07-22500 / B07-22504
U 400V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa
P1 0.75 kW �l -- %
IN 1.74 A IA / IN 7.0
n 2840 min-1 IP55

1.00
1.40
EPND 250-4
dB(A)
74
pd2
400V
72
74
77
V[C.F.M.]
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1800
0.00 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25 0.350.30 V[m3/s]0.40 0.50
Zubehör / Accessories:
Geräusche / Sound levels:
Typ / Type :  EPND 250-4  (LG/RD) Art.-No. : B07-25001 / B07-25005
U 400V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa
P1 0.18 kW �l -- %
IN 0.59 A IA / IN 4.4
n 1310 min-1 IP55

1.20
1.40
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 V[C.F.M.] 1600
1.80
0 500 1000 1500 2000 V[m3/h] 3000
0.00 0.10 0.20 0.30 0.40 0.50 0.60 V[m3/s] 0.80
dB(A)
75
pd2
400V
75
78
82
Zubehör / Accessories:
Geräusche / Sound levels:
Typ / Type :  EPND 280-4  (LG/RD) Art.-No. : B07-28001 / B07-28005
U 400V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa
P1 0.25 kW �l -- %
IN 0.75 A IA / IN 5.2
n 1330 min-1 IP55

0.00
0.50
1.00
1.50
2.00
0
dB(A)
76
pd2
400V
76
79
82
Zubehör / Accessories:
Geräusche / Sound levels:
Typ / Type :  EPND 315-4  (LG/RD) Art.-No. : B07-31501 / B07-31505
U 400V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa
P1 0.55 kW �l -- %
IN 1.5 A IA / IN 5.7
n 1390 min-1 IP55

1.50
2.50EPND 355-4
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 6000V[m3/h]
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3500
0.00 0.20 0.40 0.60 0.80 1.00 1.20 V[m3/s] 1.60
V[C.F.M.]
dB(A)
76
pd2
400V
78
81
85
Zubehör / Accessories:
Geräusche / Sound levels:
Typ / Type :  EPND 355-4  (LG/RD) Art.-No. : B07-35501 / B07-35505
U 400V (50Hz) �pfa min -- Pa
P1 1.1 kW �l -- %
IN 2.7 A IA / IN 6.5
n 1390 min-1 IP55

160-355 I75-16010
40
Ø7,6
Ø11,5
EVM - Elastische Manschette mit Edelstahlband / EVM - Flexible collar with high-grade steel ribbon
Flexible Manschette aus silikonfreiem PVC Gewebe
zur schall- und vibrationsgedämpften Montage, tem-
peraturbeständig bis +70°C.
Flexible collar made of silicon free PVC cloth for sound
and vibration absorbing mounting. Temperature range
up to +70°C.
Baugröße / size
EVM
D
Art.-Nr. / Art.-No.
160 I32-16071 224
200 I32-20071 198
225 I32-22571 224
250 I32-25071 248
280 I32-28071 276
315 I32-31571 309
355 I32-35571 351
ØD
12
0
SPS - Splitterschutz / SPS - Splinter protection
Bestehend aus Weich-PVC-Ummantelung inklusive
Edelstahlband. Der Splitterschutz kann nachgerüstet
werden.
Made of non-rigid PVC material with special steel rib-
bon. Splinter protection may be refitted.
Baugröße / size
SPS
Art.-Nr. / Art.-No.
160 I32-16003
200 I32-20003
225 I32-22503
250 I32-25003
280 I32-28003
315 I32-31503
355 I32-35503
443
Zubehör Kunststoffradialventilatoren / Accessories Plastic Centr. Fans
Maße / Dimensions:
(alle Maße in mm / all dimensions in mm)

Attention: Motor protection switches must not be
mounted in an Ex area!
Typenschlüssel / Type Code
MS
D
1
2
K
Motorschutz-Schaltgerät / Protective motor switches
Dreiphasen-Drehstrom / Three phase alternating
current
einstufig / single-stage
zweistufig / two-stage
Kaltleiteranschluss / thermistor connection
  2
MS D 1 K
380
Geräteausschalter
Geräteausschalter nach Gebrauchskategorie AC-23 (Schalten
von Motoren oder anderen hochinduktiver Lasten) nach DIN
VDE 0660 Teil 100. Für die Sicherheit und die
elektrische Ausrüstung von Maschinen gelten
die Bestimmungen DIN VDE 0113 Teil 1 bzw.
EN 60204 Teil 1. Schutzart IP 55.
Handhabung des Anschlussbildes:
Auf dem Anschlußbild sind die Schaltkontakte
des Geräteschalters mit den dazugehörigen
Nummern dargestellt. (z.B. 1/2; 3/4; ...). Der
betätigte Zustand der Schaltkontakte wird
durch ein X im Anschlussbild gekennzeichnet.
Die Anzahl und Art der Haupt- und Hilfskontakte wird in
Schalterstellung 0/OFF definiert. Dabei steht NO „normally
open“ für einen Schließerkontakt und NC „normally closed“
für einen Öffnerkontakt.
Beispiel GS 1:
Befindet sich der Schalter in Schaltstellung 0, dann ist der
Schaltkontakt 11/12 des Geräteschalters geschlossen. Dies
wird durch ein X gekennzeichnet. Wird der Schalter nun von
der 0 Stellung in die 1 Stellung betätigt, dann sind die Schalt-
kontakte 1/2; 3/4; 5/6; 7/8; 9/10 geschlossen. Dies wird eben-
falls durch ein X gekennzeichnet.
ON / OFF-Switch
ON / OFF-switch of category AC-23 (switch from engines or
other high-inductive loads) according to DIN VDE 0660 part
100. For the security and the electrical equip-
ment of machines the regulations DIN VDE
0113 part 1 and/or EN 60204 part 1 apply. Pro-
tection class IP 55.
Handling of the connection diagram:
On the connection diagram (e.g. 1/2; 3/4; ...).
the operated condition of the switching con-
tacts is marked by an X. The number and
kind of the main and auxiliary contacts are
defined in switching position 0/OFF. NO
corresponds to “normally open” and NC “normally closed”.
Example GS 1:
If the switch is in position 0, then the switching contact 11/12
of the ON/OFF-switch is closed. This is operated by an X mark.
Will the switch moved by the 0 position into the 1 position,
then the contacts 1/2; 3/4; 5/6; 7/8; 9/10 are closed.
Typenschlüssel / Type Code
GS
1
Geräteausschalter / ON / OFF-Switch
Baugröße (siehe Tabelle) / Size (see table)
GS 1
GS 1   /  4kW   /  IP55   /  230V   /  50/60 Hz
Hauptkontakt / Main Contact 4 NO (1/2; 3/4; 5/6; 7/8)
Hilfskontakt / Auxiliary Contact 1 NO / 1 NC
Artikel-Nr. / Art.-No. H80-00230
Typ / Type A 105 / 441.8600
GS 2   /  7,5kW   /  IP55   /  400V   /  50/60 Hz
Hauptkontakt / Main Contact 3 NO (1/2; 3/4; 5/6)
Hilfskontakt / Auxiliary Contact 3 NO / 1 NC
Artikel-Nr. / Art.-No. H80-00031
Typ / Type A 105 / 325A
Regel- und Schaltgeräte / Switches and Controllers
404
GS 3   /  7,5kW   /  IP55   /  400V   /  50/60 Hz
Hauptkontakt / Main Contact 6 NO (1/2; 3/4; 5/6; 7/8; 9/10; 11/12)
Hilfskontakt / Auxiliary Contact 3 NO / 1 NC
Artikel-Nr. / Art.-No. H80-00032
Typ / Type A 111 / 362
GS 4   /  4kW   /  IP55   /  230V   /  50/60 Hz
Hauptkontakt / Main Contact 2 NO (1/2; 3/4)
Hilfskontakt / Auxiliary Contact 1 NO / 1 NC
Artikel-Nr. / Art.-No. H80-00033
Typ / Type A 105 / 171
GS 5   /  7,5kW   /  IP55   /  400V   /  50/60 Hz
Hauptkontakt / Main Contact 3 NO (1/2; 3/4; 5/6)
Hilfskontakt / Auxiliary Contact 1 NO / 1 NC
Artikel-Nr. / Art.-No. H80-00034
Typ / Type A 105 / 216
GS 6   /  7,5kW   /  IP55   /  400V   /  50/60 Hz
Hauptkontakt / Main Contact 6 NO (1/2; 3/4; 5/6/7/8; 9/10; 11/12)
Hilfskontakt / Auxiliary Contact 1 NO / 1 NC
Artikel-Nr. / Art.-No. H80-00040
Typ / Type A 105 / 351
GS 7   /  22kW   /  IP55   /  400V   /  50/60 Hz
Hauptkontakt / Main Contact 3 NO (1/2; 3/4; 5/6)
Hilfskontakt / Auxiliary Contact 1 NO / 1 NC
Artikel-Nr. / Art.-No. H80-00036
Typ / Type ML2-063-V-8840-HI
GS 9   /  22kW   /  IP55   /  400V   /  50/60 Hz
Hauptkontakt / Main Contact 6 NO (1/2; 3/4; 5/6/7/8; 9/10; 11/12)
Hilfskontakt / Auxiliary Contact 1 NO / 1 NC
Artikel-Nr. / Art.-No. H80-00038
Typ / Type ML2-063-V-8860-6P-HI
Regel- und Schaltgeräte / Switches and Controllers
405
GS 10   /  22kW   /  IP55   /  400V   /  50/60 Hz
Hauptkontakt / Main Contact 9 NO (1/2; 3/4; 5/6/7/8; 9/10;
11/12/13/14;  15/16; 17/18)
Hilfskontakt / Auxiliary Contact 1 NO / 1 NC
Artikel-Nr. / Art.-No. H80-00039
Typ / Type A 451 / 394
GS 11   /  7,5kW   /  IP55   /  400V   /  50/60 Hz
Hauptkontakt / Main Contact 9 NO (1/2; 3/4; 5/6/7/8; 9/10;
11/12/13/14;  15/16; 17/18)
Hilfskontakt / Auxiliary Contact 3 NO / 1 NC
Artikel-Nr. / Art.-No. H80-00041
Typ / Type A 111 / 392
GS 13   /  30kW   /  IP55   /  400V   /  50/60 Hz
Hauptkontakt / Main Contact 3 NO (1/2; 3/4; 5/6)
Hilfskontakt / Auxiliary Contact 1 NO / 1 NC
Artikel-Nr. / Art.-No. H80-00043
Typ / Type ML2-080-V-8860-HI
GS 14   /  30kW   /  IP55   /  400V   /  50/60 Hz
Hauptkontakt / Main Contact 6 NO (1/2; 3/4; 5/6/7/8, 9/10, 11/12)
Hilfskontakt / Auxiliary Contact 1 NO / 1 NC